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Greenville/Pitt County Sports Complex Taskforce: 
 City of Greenville Michael Cowin, Ken Graves, Don 

Octigan, Courtnee McGrath 
mcowin@greenvillenc.gov, 
kagraves@greenvillenc.gov, 
doctigan@greenvillenc.gov  
Cmcgrath@greenvillenc.gov 
 

Convention & 
Visitors Bureau  

Andrew Schmidt (Taskforce Chair) 
Diane Taylor (CVB Board Chair) 

aschmidt@greenvillenc.gov, 
Diane@taylormadenc.com 
 

CVB/Sports 
Commission 
(Chair) 

Ce'Nedra Dillard 
Dana Lopez (ECU CWR / Sports 
Commission) 

cdillard@greenvillenc.gov,  lopezda18@ecu.edu  

Pitt County 
Government 

Janis Gallagher (County Manager) 
Alice Keene, Special Projects-
Community Schools  
Mark Smith (County Commissioner) 

janis.gallagher@pittcountync.gov, 
alice.keene@pittcountync.gov, 
mark.smith@pittcountync.gov  

Pitt County 
School System 

Rob Maloney (AD) maloner@pitt.k12.nc.us   

East Carolina 
University 

Bryan Jenkins (Chancellor's Office) 
Chris Rowland– ECU Athletics – 
Financing 
JJ McLamb  

jenkinsbr21@ecu.edu, mclambj@ecu.edu 
rowlandch24@ecu.edu 

ECU Health Daniel Van Liere (Legislative Liaison)  daniel.vanliere@ecuhealth.org  

ECU Campus, 
Wellness & 
Recreation 

Greg Corack (Director) corackg16@ecu.edu  

Business 
Community 

Lance Clark (Bill Clark Homes) 
Rich Balot (Victra) 
Michael Overton (Overton Group) 
Kevin Youngs (Youngs Physical Therapy) 
Hank Hinton (Inner Banks Media) 
Meredith Hinton  
Darin White (Rec & Parks Commission)  
Greg Steele - LM (Towne Bank)              
Josh Lewis-ENC Alliance                               
John Van Coutren                                        
Trent McGee-Chamber 

rich@victra.com, michael@overtongroup.net  
hank@ibxmedia.com, dwhite7284@aol.com, 
greg.steele@townebank.net 
Lance@billclarkhomes.com                                                
Mshinton@riccilawnc.com                                         
Kevin@youngsphysicaltherapy.com                           
Lewis@encalliance.com                                               
John@overtongroup.net                                                  
Nicole.Tugwell@victra.com                                           
Trent@greenvillenc.org 

 

Council District 1 Kevon Faison  kef0906@yahoo.com  

Council District 2 Owen Burney oburney@suddenlink.net 

Council District 3 Amber Gorsek (252.414.7442) Agorsek91@gmail.com 
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Council District 4 Rob McCarthy (252.717.6954) frontdesk@greenvillehealth.com 

Council District 5 Les Robinson  lrobinson@greenvillenc.gov  

Council At-Large 
District 

Montez Bishop (Also Rec & Parks 
Commissioner)  

montez_bishop@yahoo.com    

Pitt-Greenville 
Soccer 
Association 

Royce Grady (Pres.)  rdgradyjr@gmail.com  

Jackie Robinson 
Baseball League 

Frankie Atkinson (Pres.)  
Norma Warren (Outreach/PIO)  

fatkinson1708@gmail.com, 
nynette1@gmail.com  

Pitt Lacrosse Celie Edwards (Pres.)  celie292@gmail.com  

Greenville Little 
Leagues & Babe 
Ruth 

Clay Medlin (Pres.)  mcm1208@yahoo.com  

Pitt County Girls 
Softball 

Chris Howard (Pres.) Chris.howard@pcgsl.org 
 

Disc Golf Max Crotts (Director)  mcrotts@gmail.com 
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